OFFICIAL GOPH

Do not remove from the City Clerk's Office

ORDINANCE NO. 201

CITY OF LYNNWOOD

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE TIME AND PLACE OF MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD AND REPEALING ORDINANCES NO. 164 OF THE CITY CF LYNNWOOD.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- SECTION 1. The City Council shall meet on the 2nd and 4th Monday of each calendar month at 7:30 P.M. at the City Hall of the City of Lynnwood, or at such other place as the Mayor shall direct at the previous regular meeting.
- SECTION 2. In the event that a Monday shall be a legal holiday then in such event, the official meeting might of the City Council shall be the Tuesday night following such Monday holiday.
- SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 164 of the City of Lynnwood shall be and the same is hereby repealed.
- SECTION 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval and legal publication.

PASSED this 25th day of June, 1964, and signed in authentication of its passage this 25th day of June, 1964.

Layd alking

Approved as to form:

Ctty Attorney

ATTEST:

D. J. Bingham

OFFICIAL COPY

Do not remove from the City Clerk's Office